Syracuse University
Florence

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - FALL 2024

All dates on this page apply to courses offered at the Syracuse Florence Center.
Some dates in this calendar may change.

CAS 200 and pre-arrival orientation begin online Wednesday, August 28
Arrival in Florence Wednesday, September 4
In-person Orientation to Syracuse University Florence (SUF) Program Wednesday, September 4 -

Friday, September 13

SUF classes begin Monday, September 9

University of Florence classes begin Monday, September 16
Add deadline Monday, September 16
Grading Option (Audit/Pass-fail) deadline Monday, September 30

Syracuse University limits students to one pass/fail course during a semester abroad.

Drop deadline Monday, September 30
No record on transcript.
See refund policies and more info at finance.syr.edu/bursar/tuition-fees-and-related-policies-bulletin/

Religious Observance Notification Deadline Monday, September 30
Filed in MySlice under Enrollment -> Religious Observance by the deadline.

Midterm Break Friday, October 25 -
Sunday, November 3

Classes resume at SUF

Withdraw deadline
WD recorded on transcript.

Last Day of Classes
Reading Day

Final Examinations

Program Ends/Housing Ends

Monday, November 4

Wednesday, December 4

Thursday, December 12
Friday, December 13

Monday, December 16 -
Wednesday, December 18

Thursday, December 19



OPTIONAL SIGNATURE SEMINAR

Empires of Exchange:
Visual Cultures of Power, Mobility and Erasure in the Mediterranean
August 24- September 3

Arrive in Florence Saturday, August 24

Pass/fail deadline Sunday, August 25

Syracuse University limits students to one pass/fail course during a semester abroad.

Students return to Florence Tuesday, September 3

UNIVERSITY OF FLORENCE COURSES IN ENGLISH
Classes begin on September 16 and end on or before Wednesday December 11

(University of Florence courses may not be audited)

Add deadline Sunday, September 22

Grading Option (Audit/Pass-fail) deadline Saturday, October 5

Syracuse University limits students to one pass/fail course during a semester abroad.

Drop deadline Saturday, October 5

No record on transcript.

Withdraw deadline Friday, December 6
WD recorded on transcript.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR ALL STUDENTS

e Add/Drop classes yourself via MySlice (no form is required).

e To change the Grading Option to Audit and to Withdraw from a course, submit the appropriate form to the Syracuse
Florence Academic Office (not to the Main Campus Registrar!).
e  Submit any Pass/Fail request electronically via MySlice (additional advisory information is available from the
Florence Academic Office).
o Syracuse students: your home school or college must approve your request.
o Visiting students: you must present confirmation of your home school’s approval before your request can be
processed.

Note that there is a corresponding deadline for each of these actions, all of which are reflected in this calendar. If a
deadline falls on a date that Syracuse Florence is closed (weekend or holiday), forms will be accepted without penalty on the
next business day.



